08-23-2002



Attorney Docket No. 88064-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594

102200279 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings >>> ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Gebrüder Martin Name: Delma Elektro- und medizinische Apparatebau Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung Internal Address: __ Street Address: Ludwigstater Strasse 25 Individual(s) ☐ Association City: <u>Tuttlingen</u> Country: Germany ZIP: D-78505 General Partnership Limited Partnership \prod Corporation-Country: Individual(s) citizenship ____ Other German company Association Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?

Yes General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-Country: __ Security Agreement Change of Name Other German company Other Correction of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No Execution Date: August 11, 1989 (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). В. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,205,348 Trademark Application No(s): Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved ,.....1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$40.00 Name: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor ☐ Enclosed San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 14, 2002 J. Georg Seka Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re registration of:

Delma Elektro- und medizinische Apparatebau Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung

Registration No. 1,205,348

Registered: August 17, 1982

For: CHROMOPHARE

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP, whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, is hereby designated the representative of registrant upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting Registration No. 1,205,348 may be served.

Delma Elektro- und medizinische Apparatebau Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung

Date: 8/13/2002

Name: J. Georg Seka

Title: Attorney of Registrant

Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Telephone: (415) 576-0200

Facsimile:

(415) 576-0300

SF 1375919 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gebrüder Martin, a Federal Republic of Germany unlimited liability company located and doing business at Ludwigstaler Str. 132, 7200 Tuttlingen, Federal Republic of Germany has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations listed below:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
AUTOBLOC	1,375,709	December 17, 1985
CHROMOPHARE	1,205,348	August 17, 1982
CHROMOPHARE	1,292,017	August 28, 1984
ELEKTROTOM	1,060,686	March 8, 1977
ELEKTROTOM	1,268,563	February 28, 1984

and WHEREAS Delma GmbH, a Federal Republic of Germany unlimited liability company located and doing business at Post Office Box 4052, D-7200 Tuttlingen, Federal Republic of Germany wants to acquire each said trademark and each above mentioned registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gebrüder Martin does hereby assign unto Delma GmbH all rights, title and interest in and to each said trademark and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each said mark and all causes of action for past infringement of the marks and/or registration.

This Assi	gnment has been exec	cuted on behalf of
Gebrüder Martin at	Tuttlingen	, Federal Republic
of Germany, this	11th day of August	, [1 ⁹⁸⁹ .
	By POUM	82
	Eberhard Roos Title: Adanager	Joseph Frost Manager

Attorney docket nos. 88064, 88067, 88100 MAK04/B:TMREG[WP5]cw

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOV - 3 1989

ACTING COMMISSIONER, OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0416